Pa
ge
 �
of
4
S
li
m

Resolution
(Pixels)
Number of
Colors
Luminance
(0° Max.)1
Contrast
(Max.)1
Response Time
(Rise/Decay)
Horizontal
Viewing Angle
Vertical
Viewing Angle
Shock Vibration
SLC-15X-499 15.0" 11.97" x 8.98" 1024 x 768 16.7 Million 250 Nits 300:1 5/20 ms 130° 110° 10 g 0.5 g (10-100 Hz)
SLC-17W-599 17.0" 13.30" x 10.64" 1280 x 1024 16.7 Million 250 Nits 350:1 5/20 ms 150° 125° 10 g 0.5 g (10-100 Hz)
SLC-19W-799 19.0" 14.81" x 11.85" 1280 x 1024 16.7 Million 250 Nits 500:1 15/10 ms 170° 170° 10 g 0.5 g (10-100 Hz)
SLC-20U-899 20.1" 16.06" x 12.05" 1600 x 1200 16.7 Million 250 Nits 700:1 25 ms 110° 110° 10 g 0.5 g (10-100 Hz)
1 Brightness and Contrast values provided by the manufacturer of the LCD screen.
VIDEO CONTROLLER Resolution/Frequency2
dd Display

1920 x 1200
WUXGA
Scaling NTSC / SECAM /
PAL / RS-170
Video Supported
103 15.0"/17.0"/
19.0"/20.1"
60 Hz 60 Hz 60 Hz – 60 Hz 60 Hz – – – Separate Sync
2 Most common video modes listed. Other video modes supported. Please speak with a Sales Engineer for more information.
3 Other frequencies supported; please speak with a Sales Engineer for more information.
MTBF
Display Backlight4 Inverter Power Supply (Optional)
SLC-15X-499 >35,000 Hours >30,000  Hours (Typ.) 182,000 Hours Depends on Supply Selected
SLC-17W-599 >20,000 Hours >30,000  Hours (Typ.) 182,000 Hours Depends on Supply Selected
SLC-19W-799 >20,000 Hours >30,000  Hours (Typ.) 182,000 Hours Depends on Supply Selected
SLC-20U-899 >20,000 Hours >30,000  Hours (Typ.) >100,000 Hours Depends on Supply Selected
4 The hours for Backlight MTBF refer to the half-life of the bulbs; that is, the point at which the bulbs reach half of their original brightness. It does not indicate the life expectancy of the bulbs.
ENVIRONMENTAL
Temperature, Operating Temperature, Storage Humidity, Operating Humidity, Storage Altitude, Operating Altitude, Storage
SLC-15X-499 0° C to 50° C -25° C to 60° C 10% to 90% RH Non-condensing 10% to 90% RH Non-condensing 10,000 Feet 30,000 Feet

OTHER Options & Accessories7 (Ordered Separately – Please Inquire with a Sales Engineer for Additional Options and Accessories)
Optical Enhancements Bonding of Filter and Display Using Indice-Matched Optical Materials; Brightness and Contrast Enhancing Films and Laminations
Video Accessories Video Cables, Signal Extenders, Cable Adaptors (HD 15-pin, 13W3 [SUN], BNC), NTSC/PAL Support, Picture-in-Picture
Remote Control IR or Serial Calibration/Control Interface
Customization Custom Mechanical and Electrical Modifications; Custom Finishing; Custom Software and Performance Modifications; Private Labeling
7 These and other options/accessories require a minimum order of 100 units.
MODEL NUMBER CONFIGURATOR8
Model Style Size & Resolution (aab) Display (ccc) Video Controller (dd) Keyboard/Pointer (ee) Industrial Enclosure (ff) Display Overlay (gg) Power Supply (hijj)
SLC- 15X- 499- 10- ##- 13- 00- IA48
SLC- 17W- 599- 10- ##- 13- 00- IA48
SLC- 19W- 799- 10- ##- 13- 00- IA48
SLC- 20U- 899- 10- ##- 13- 00- IA48
8 The pound symbol (#) indicates customer-defined values.
ORDERING
Model Number9 Description
SLC-15X-499-10-ee-13-gg-IA48 SlimLine Commercial™, 15.0" Diagonal, XGA, 1U Rack Mount, Flip-up LCD Monitor/Keyboard/Pointing Device
SLC-17W-599-10-ee-13-gg-IA48 SlimLine Commercial™, 17.0" Diagonal, SXGA, 1U Rack Mount, Flip-up LCD Monitor/Keyboard/Pointing Device
SLC-19W-799-10-ee-13-gg-IA48 SlimLine Commercial™, 19.0" Diagonal, SXGA, 1U Rack Mount, Flip-up LCD Monitor/Keyboard/Pointing Device
SLC-20U-899-10-ee-13-gg-IA48 SlimLine Commercial™, 20.1" Diagonal, UXGA, 2U Rack Mount, Flip-up LCD Monitor/Keyboard/Pointing Device
9 Bold Italicized letters refer to standard customer-defined configurations (see Model Number Configurator above).